SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 14-125

ORDINANCE NO. 126-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF
NOT TO EXCEED $14,000.00 TO SECURITEC FOR THE
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF AN AMPLIFIER AND
SPEAKER SYSTEM FOR THE UPTOWN PARK, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the expenditure of not to exceed $14,000.00 to Securitec is hereby authorized
for the purchase and installation of an amplifier and speaker system for the Uptown
Park.

That the funds to cover this purchase are available as follows: $9,700.00 in Account
No. 104-0305-53315, and $4,300.00 in Account No. 104-0305-52215.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the law.

That this Ordinance shall be considered an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, and for the further
reason to have the system up and running for events this year; wherefore, this
Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and signature
by the Mayor.

July 14, 2014 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: July 15, 2014
Clerk of Council
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

126-14 -




.',* I']_‘_]'{:E] :";! IE"“‘{] (3 I'. '_'\ ERaAY O A _‘_' ,"".:.
A PROPOSAL # R

Secwritec One, Inc. » 1621 Medina Road - Suite 2 = [edina, OH 44256-5333
T 330-230-2322 « BOB-960-7413 ~ F: 330-239-2344 © www.securiieci.com

City of Medina — Parks & Recreation Department June 18, 2014

Mr. Jansen Wehrley, Direcior 330-721-6950

855 Weymouth Road

Medina, OH 44256 Uptown Park Sound System

Per your request, Securitec is pleased to submit the following information regarding the sound system
upgrade at Uptown Park:

Amplifier Summary and Clarification

Securitec’s proposal provides for the installation of a commercial-grade amplifier to power the
proposed speakers and to allow for expansion. The ampfifier has four separate output channels with
a maximum of 125 watts per channel. Each of the four corners of the square will be powered by its
own output channel from the amplifier and its own cable circuit; hence, each corner will have a
maximum of 125 watis available. This rating is more than satisfactory for powering the proposed
speakers and the suggested option of installing the second speaker in each corner.

In addition, through proper speaker output settings and careful design consideration, up fo a total of
eight speakers could be added to each amplifier output.

It should be noted that the ultimate and overall goal of the sound system design in this application
should be to deliver evenly distributed audio to the area, meaning that the sound level should be
relatively the same through-out the area. Instead of using the lowest possible number of speakers
and turning the volume up and creating uncomfortable listening areas close to the speakers,
additional speakers should be placed in appropriate areas to "fill" the desired area with balance sound

levels.

Securitec recommends starting the project with two speakers installed in each corner of the square
(main proposal plus the option) and listening to the results. From there, consideration can be given
for additional speakers in the mid-section of the square or wherever more audio is needed and

underground conduits are available.

The existing six speakers that are installed oi: = gazebo and the existing QSC amplifier that powers
them will remain as part of the proposed system upgrade. These components aie currently in use

and are assumad io be in satisfactory and operating condition. Replacement or repair of any existing
equipment is not included in the proposal submitted by Securitec.

Material and Labor Separation
Main Proposal: Material = $7,600.00 Labor = $4,000.00
Speaker Option:  Material = $2,100.00 Labor=§ 260.00

.
.
' .

AT "/h\ | | '
By ‘i:@k’\ij)_——“ (il JD{\% a2 15 M

Dato

Securilac One, Inc. Dale Client Signature

THANK YOU FORE THE QPFORTUNITY TG PAOVIDE THIS PROPOSAL. THIS PROPOSAL VALID FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS. DEFOS{T REQUIRED
UFON SIGHMING BALARGE DUE UPON SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF WORK, THIS PROPOSAL WILL BEGOME PART OF A AEQUIRED AGREEMENT OF

SALE. SPECIAL PAYMENT TERAMS, IF ANY. MUST BE ARRANGED AND APPROVED PRIORTO COMMENGCEMENT OF WORK,




